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Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com>

RE: FW: Philips Compatible M1195A Reuseable Infant SpO2 sensor
1 message

BETNEY, Jonathan (COUNTESS OF CHESTER HOSPITAL NHS FOUNDATION TRUST)
<j.betney@nhs.net>

25 November 2025 at
13:07

To: "orders@viamed.co.uk" <orders@viamed.co.uk>
Cc: Sophie Lines <sophie.lines@viamed.co.uk>, "catrin.hollings@viamed.co.uk" <catrin.hollings@viamed.co.uk>

Dear Sir or Madam,

Please could you process this order R343578 for oxygen sensors please?

and as hopefully agreed with Sophie I’ll await a sample infant SpO2 reuseable (Children’s ward) for delivery to:

The Countess of Chester Health Park,

Clinical Engineering Dept.

            Liverpool Road

            Chester

            CH2 1UL

            Telephone: 01244 364228

 

Many Thanks

 

Jon Betney

 

Med. Eng. Tech   

Clinical Engineering Dept.  

01244 364228

 

 

 

From: Sophie Lines <sophie.lines@viamed.co.uk>
Sent: 21 November 2025 14:43
To: BETNEY, Jonathan (COUNTESS OF CHESTER HOSPITAL NHS FOUNDATION TRUST) <j.betney@nhs.net>
Subject: Re: FW: Philips Compatible M1195A Reuseable Infant SpO2 sensor

 

  This message originated from outside of NHS.net Connect. Please do not click links or open attachments unless you recognise the
sender and know the content is safe.
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Dear Jon, 

 

Thank you for your patience. We have received confirmation that the weight range for part number 6011922 is 4 - 15 kg
(8.8lb - 33lb).

 

I have also received the green light to send you a sample unit to see if you are happy with the product, in exchange for your
feedback. The lead time for this would be approximately 2-4 weeks. Please can you advise the best address to send the
sample to? 

Kind regards

 

Sophie Lines

Office Administrator

Viamed Ltd.

 

http://www.viamed.co.uk

Email: sophie.lines@viamed.co.uk

Tel:   44 (0)1535 634 542

Fax:   44 (0)1535 635 582

 

Check out our product portfolio at:

www.viamed.co.uk/productportfolio

 

Meet us at MEDICA 2025:
17th – 20th November, Düsseldorf
UK Pavilion – Hall 16, Stand H03-1

 

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd

Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

 

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

 

E-mail Disclaimer

-----------------

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in
reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

 

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with delete in
the subject line or call  44 (0)1535 634542
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On Tue, Nov 18, 2025 at 3:06 PM BETNEY, Jonathan (COUNTESS OF CHESTER HOSPITAL NHS FOUNDATION TRUST)
<j.betney@nhs.net> wrote:

Hi Sophie,

Could we have a sample sensor to check we are happy with build quality etc. for use in our new Women & Childrens
building, with a lot more Philips Monitoring capabilities.

 

Many Thanks

 

Jon Betney

 

Med. Eng. Tech   

Clinical Engineering Dept.  

01244 364228

 

 

 

From: Sophie Lines <sophie.lines@viamed.co.uk>
Sent: 18 November 2025 13:38
To: BETNEY, Jonathan (COUNTESS OF CHESTER HOSPITAL NHS FOUNDATION TRUST) <j.betney@nhs.net>
Subject: Re: FW: Philips Compatible M1195A Reuseable Infant SpO2 sensor

 

  This message originated from outside of NHS.net Connect. Please do not click links or open attachments unless you recognise
the sender and know the content is safe.

Dear Jon, 

 

Thank you for your email. I can confirm the price of part number 6011922 ( Reusable SpO2 Sensor Compatible with
Philips - Infant - Silicone - 2.0m - 059) is £75.10 plus £12.00 carriage plus VAT. The lead time is approximately 2-4 weeks
from ordering. 

 

With regards to the weight range of this item, I am currently looking into this for you and will be back in touch with an
answer as soon as possible. 

 

If you have any further questions, please do not hesitate to contact me. 

Kind regards

25/11/2025, 13:32 Gmail - RE: FW: Philips Compatible M1195A Reuseable Infant SpO2 sensor

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/1/?ik=22eb7d1d9a&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f:1849062053455148664%7Cmsg-f:1849767838546530… 3/6

https://mail.google.com/mail/?view=cm&fs=1&tf=1&to=sophie.lines@viamed.co.uk
https://aka.ms/LearnAboutSenderIdentification
https://mail.google.com/mail/?view=cm&fs=1&tf=1&to=j.betney@nhs.net
https://mail.google.com/mail/?view=cm&fs=1&tf=1&to=sophie.lines@viamed.co.uk
https://mail.google.com/mail/?view=cm&fs=1&tf=1&to=j.betney@nhs.net


 

Sophie Lines

Office Administrator

Viamed Ltd.

 

http://www.viamed.co.uk

Email: sophie.lines@viamed.co.uk

Tel:   44 (0)1535 634 542

Fax:   44 (0)1535 635 582

 

Check out our product portfolio at:

www.viamed.co.uk/productportfolio

 

Meet us at MEDICA 2025:
17th – 20th November, Düsseldorf
UK Pavilion – Hall 16, Stand H03-1

 

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd

Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

 

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

 

E-mail Disclaimer

-----------------

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in
reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

 

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with delete
in the subject line or call  44 (0)1535 634542

-----------------

 

 

On Tue, Nov 18, 2025 at 9:17 AM Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com> wrote:

 

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: BETNEY, Jonathan (COUNTESS OF CHESTER HOSPITAL NHS FOUNDATION TRUST) <j.betney@nhs.net>
Date: Mon, 17 Nov 2025 at 18:09
Subject: FW: Philips Compatible M1195A Reuseable Infant SpO2 sensor
To: enquiries@viamed.co.uk <enquiries@viamed.co.uk>
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Dear Sir or Madam

I have a query regarding this Philips style compatible SpO2 sensor for the 4-15kg approx. three years of age, or is this
in the 15-50kg range?

for our Children’s Ward Philips monitoring

also could someone help with the price per unit as ‘ProAct’ aren’t getting back to me?

 

 

 

Many Thanks

 

Jon Betney

 

Med. Eng. Tech   

Clinical Engineering Dept.  

01244 364228

 

************************************************************
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This message may contain confidential information. If you are not the intended
recipient please:
i) inform the sender that you have received the message in error before deleting it;
and
ii) do not disclose, copy or distribute information in this e-mail or take any action
in relation to its content (to do so is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful).
Thank you for your co-operation.

NHS.net Connect is the secure email, collaboration and directory service available
for all NHS staff in England. NHS.net Connect is approved for exchanging patient data
and other sensitive information with NHS.net Connect and other accredited email
services.

For more information and to find out how you can switch visit Joining NHS.net Connect –
NHS.net Connect Support
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